Illinois law.
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Section 210.30  Boat Rental Fees 

The fee for rental of boats by concessionaires shall be established through the periodic concession bidding process.  During the periods when the concession is not in operation, the site manager may rent State owned boats and charge the same fee as has been approved for the concessionaire.  The concessions are awarded by the DNR Concession and Lease Management Division  in accordance with 17 Ill. Adm. Code 150.  Boat rental fees at sites not managed through concessionaires shall be $10 per day.  Reasonable security deposits, not to exceed the replacement value of equipment, may be required on rental equipment, if approved by the DNR Property Manager due to security risks inherent to the type of equipment or the site. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 6134, effective April 1, 2004)
